BEFORE THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF MONTEREY, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Resolution No.:

Resolution recognizing **Deputy Darren G. Gurley**, Monterey County Sheriff's Office, upon his retirement after twenty-eight years of public service......

WHEREAS, Deputy Darren Gurley was born in Hollywood, CA and raised in Salinas, and graduated from North Salinas High School, and attended West Valley College in Saratoga, CA, earning an Associate of Arts Degree; and

WHEREAS, Deputy Darren Gurley was hired by the Monterey County Sheriff's Office in 1987; and

WHEREAS, Deputy Darren Gurley was sworn in on December 28, 1987 by Sheriff D.B. *Bud* Cook, and over his career, served for six Monterey County Sheriffs, D.B *Bud* Cook, Norman Hicks, Gordon Sonné, Mike Kanalakis, Scott A. Miller, and Stephen T. Bernal; and

WHEREAS, **Deputy Darren Gurley** served as a Correctional Deputy in the Corrections Operations Bureau from 1987 to 1992, and he served in the collateral duty assignment of Field Training Officer in both the main jail and the rehabilitation facility; and

WHEREAS, Deputy Darren Gurley served as a Patrol Deputy in the Enforcement Operations Bureau in the Central, Coast and South County Patrol Stations, and served as a Canine Officer for five years in Coastal and South County Stations with his canine, Payone: and

WHEREAS, Deputy Darren Gurley will retire as a Patrol Deputy and has earned the admiration and respect of his colleagues at the Sheriff's Office for his dedication, enthusiasm, professionalism, sense of humor, hard work, and being an exceptional team player; and

WHEREAS, Deputy Darren Gurley has volunteered countless times, and quite often has taken over investigations from other deputies, as his experience in investigating serious in-depth, convoluted crimes in Southern Monterey County is extensive; and

WHEREAS, Deputy Darren Gurley goes the extra mile to help the residents and the business community of Southern Monterey County, by making himself available to them even outside of office hours, and directing them to the assistance they require or the appropriate resources; and

WHEREAS, Deputy Darren Gurley has been a mentor to the younger deputies, by counseling, guiding, and sharing his ideas and experience with all of them; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Monterey County Board of Supervisors, on behalf of the County and all of its citizens thereof, hereby acknowledges and commends **Deputy Darren Gurley**, for his twenty-eight years of exemplary public service to the people of Monterey County, as a valued member of the Monterey County Sheriff's Office.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT the Board, wishes Deputy Darren Gurley success, health, and happiness in all his future endeavors in this well-deserved retirement.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this day of , 2015, by the following vote, to wit:

AYES:

	, Deputy
	By
	County of Monterey, State of California
Dated:	Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
	Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify all order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes on
ABSENT:	
NOES:	